Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 080249-WS

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- TestYear Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Usehl Components

Construction Work In Progress

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$650,138

123

0

2 1,496

(1 55,978)

(342)

13

(3 12,292)

- 0

$203.158

$2,835

198

0

(2 1,496)

2,099

0

0

312,292

18,827

$314.755

$652,973

321

0

0

(153,879)

(342)

13

0

18,827

$5 17.9 13

$0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

- 0

- 0 -

$652,973

32 1

0

0

(153,879)

(342)

13

0

18,827

$5 17,913

ORDER NO. PSC-08-075 1 -PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS
PAGE 9

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 080249-WS

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description utility ments Perutility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,769,496 $2,775 $1,772,271 $0 $1,772,271

2 Land and Land Rights 120 193 313 0 3 13

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 (568,784) (568,784)

4 Construction Work In Progress 20,518 (20,518) 0 0 0

5 Accumulated Depreciation (480,174) 2,055 (478,119) 0 (478,119)

6 CIAC 0 0 0 0 0

7 Amortization of CIAC 0 0 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance - 0 30,711 30.71 1 - 0 30,711

10 Rate Base $1.309.960 $15.216 $517.913 (m $756.392

ORDER NO. PSC-08-075 1-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS
PAGE 10

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base

Schedule No. l -C
Docket No. 080249-WS

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0751-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS
PAGE 11

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Capital Structure-Simple Average
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 080249-WS

. - - - . - -. -. . - - - . -. - . . - .

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Description Capitai ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate cost
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt
2 Short-term Debt
3 Preferred Stock
4 Common Equity
5 Customer Deposits
6 Deferred Income Taxes
10 Total Capital

Per Commission
11 Long-term Debt
12 Short-term Debt
13 Preferred Stock
14 Common Equity
15 Customer Deposits
16 Deferred Income Taxes
20 Total Capital

$180,000,000
7,750,000

0
139,282,132

0
53,498

$327.085,630

$180,000,000
7,750,000

0
139,282,132

0
53,498

$327.085.630

$0
0
0
0
0
- 0

a

$0
0
0
0
0
- 0
a

$180,000,000 ($1 79,015,001) $984,999
$42,410

$0 0 $0
$139,282,132 (138,519,950) $762,182

$0 0 $0
- 0 $53,498

$327.085.630 1S325.2 42.541 1 $1.843.089

$7,750,000 (7,707,590)

$53,498

$1 80,000,000 ($1 79,328,062) $671,938
$7,750,000 (7,721,069) 28,931

$0 0 0
$139,282,132 (138,762,193) 519,939

$0 0 0
$53,498 - 0 53,498

$327.085.630 1$3 25.81 1.325) $1.274.305

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

53.44% 6.65%
2.30% 2.44%
0.00% 0.00%

41.35% 10.35%
0.00% 6.00%
2.90% 0.00%

100.00%

52.73% 6.65%
2.27% 2.44%
0.00% 0.00%

40.80% 10.35%
0.00% 6.00%
4.20% 0.00%

100.00%

- LOW - HIGH

738% 819%
9.35% 11.35%

3.55%
0.06%
0.00%
4.28%
0.00%
0.00%
7.89%

3.51 %
0.06%
0.00%
4.22%
0.00%
0.00%
7.78%

- 11 -

ORDER NO. PSC-08-075 1 -PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS
PAGE 12

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 080249-WS